to the bank deposit rate for the same period to six of such Incentive Participants pursuant
to the requirements of the Incentive Scheme in the manner as referred to above under the
sub-section headed “Repurchase price and basis for the determination of the repurchase
price”.

Accordingly, the total amount of funding for the repurchase of the relevant Restricted
Shares will be approximately 430.66 ten thousand Renminbi plus the relevant interests
accrued with reference to the bank deposit rate for the same period, which amount will
be funded by internal resources of the Company.

IV. SHARE CAPITAL STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY AFTER COMPLETION
OF THE REPURCHASE AND CANCELLATION

Upon the completion of the Repurchase and Cancellation, the total number of issued
Shares of the Company will decrease by a total number of 820,000 Shares, and the
Company will have a total number of 8,714,851,296 issued Shares.

– 5 –

The changes in the Company’s share capital before and after the Repurchase and
Cancellation are as follows:

Before the relevant events After the relevant events

Type of Shares
Number of

Shares

Percentage
in total

issued Shares
Increase (+)/
Decrease (-)

Number of
Shares

Percentage
in total

issued Shares

A Shares 6,772,631,296 77.71% -820,000 6,771,811,296 77.70%
– Shares subject to selling restrictions 1,787,465,524 20.51% -820,000 1,786,645,524 20.50%
– Shares not subject to

selling restrictions 4,985,165,772 57.20% – 4,985,165,772 57.20%
H Shares 1,943,040,000 22.29% – 1,943,040,000 22.30%

Total 8,715,671,296 100.00% -820,000 8,714,851,296 100.00%

V. IMPACT OF THE REPURCHASE AND CANCELLATION

The Repurchase and Cancellation will be conducted in accordance with the requirements
under the relevant PRC laws and regulations and the actual circumstances of the
Company, and will not impose any material impact on the financial position and
operations of the Company.

VI. LEGAL OPINION OF THE PRC LEGAL ADVISOR

The PRC legal advisor of the Company is of the opinion that the adjustment of the
repurchase price and the proposed Repurchase and Cancellation have obtained the
necessary authorisation and approval at the current stage; the adjustment of the